



03-02-2001
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #01

03-15-2001

101638139 **Y**

R SHEET

3/2/9/

Asst. Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202

7

RE: Our File:T53265/T48670

1.	Name (and address) of
	conveying party(ies)
	Chase Electronics Ltd
	St. Leonard's House,
	St. Leonard's Road
	Mortlake, London,
	SW14 7LY UK

2.	Name and Address of
	receiving party(ies)
	Chase Communications
	Ltd. of Roebuck Place,
	Roebuck Road
	Chessington, Surrey,
	אוו ווא '

() (Assoc: Genera Limita Corpo:	idual(s) iation al Partnership ed Partnership ration-State r UK Corporations	() () ()	Associate General Limit Corpo	ridual(s) riation ral Partn red Partn ration-S r UK Corp	ership ership tate	-
			If assigned United representational attached:	State ative	es, a desig	doı nation	mestic
3.	Natu:	re of conveyance:					
	(X) () ()	Assignment; Security Agreement; Other;			() Mer () Cha	ger nge of	Name
		Execution Date: Jan	uary 24, 20	001			
4.	Appl	ication number(s) or	registrat:	ion nu	umber(s):	2	
Α.	Trade	emark Application No	. (s)	В.	Trademar 2,419,39 2,166,78	7	No.(s)

Additional numbers attached (X) Yes () No

03/15/2001 GTON11 00000070 2419397

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 25.00 OP

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

COLLEN LAW ASSOCIATES, P.C. The Holyoke-Manhattan Building 80 South Highland Avenue Ossining, New York, 10562

- 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$65.00
 - (X) Enclosed
 - () Authorized to be charged to deposit account
 - () Already submitted
- 8. Deposit account number:

03-2465

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Signature

9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

<u>Jess M. Collen</u>
Name of person signing

or person signing

March 2, 2001

Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and documents: 6

JMC:MC:nf

Enclosures:

- Assignment Document

- Check for recording fee of \$65.00

NOTE: IF THERE IS ANY FEE DUE AT THIS TIME, PLEASE CHARGE IT TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 03-2465 AND ADVISE.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS EXPRESS MAIL, REGISTRATION NO. IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS, 2900 CRYSTAL DRIVE, ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202, No.EL150659589US.

COLLEN LAW ASSOCIATES, P.C., The Holyoke-Manhattan Building 80 South Highland Avenue, Ossining, New York, 10562

howard Care Date: March 2, 2001

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the day of Lowery two thousand and and BETWEEN

CHASE ELECTRONICS LIMITED of

St Leonard's House, St Leonard's Road, Mortlake, London SW14

7LY, (hereinafter called

called "The Assignor") of the first part and

03-02-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #01

CHASE COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED of

Roebuck Place, Roebuck Road, Chessington, Surrey, KT9 1EU (hereinafter called "The Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS the Assignor is the Proprietor of the Trade Marks shown in the

attached Schedule (hereinafter called "The said Marks").

AND WHEREAS the parties hereto have agreed on the sale and purchase of the said Mark by the Assignor to the Assignee.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

In consideration of the sum of £1 (one pound) now

paid to the Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt whereof the Assignor

hereby acknowledges, the Assignor as BENEFICIAL OWNER hereby

assigns unto the Assignee all the Property right and title in the said

Mark with the goodwill in the business in the goods in respect of which the said Trade Mark has been used TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely.

It is hereby certified that the transaction hereby effected does not form part of a larger transaction or of a series of transactions in respect of which the amount or value of the consideration exceeds sixty thousand pounds.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed these presents the day and year first above written.

Signed in the presence of	3 Mannell
crackay))
Signed in the presence of	3 Mandell
chactar)

Country	Mark	Number	
C.T.M.	ForeSite	000425967	
C.T.M.	HindSite	000425900	*******
USA	CHASE	2166783	
UK	CHASE	B1365811	
UK	ForeSite	2116611	
UK	HINDSIGHT	2021496	
UK	CHASE	1293311	

RECORDED: 03/02/2001